Village of Ridgewood 2024

□ RP	RPP NUMBER
☐ RNP	
☐ NRP	
□NRNP	

APPLICATION FOR RIDGEWOOD PARKING PERMIT (RPP)

Permit Fee: \$1,425 per calendar year for Ridgewood residents and \$1,500 for Non-Residents for Train Station Lot, Hudson Street Garage Levels 2 & 3, and Cottage Place Lot; \$1,075 per calendar year for Ridgewood residents and \$1,125 for Non-Residents for Hudson Street Garage Level 3, and Cottage Place Lot. Permit fee is prorated by month if purchased later in calendar year. The permit is a hangtag to be displayed from the vehicle rearview mirror when parked. In addition, residents must display the annual Ridgewood Resident or Non-Resident Parking Sticker on the passenger window located behind the driver. For flexibility, the permit can be used in up to 3 different vehicles but NOT at the same time. One permit allows the residents and non-residents to park in one parking space in specific parking lots or on certain levels of the Hudson Street Garage. Copy of driver's license and car registration required for each car listed on the application.

	Please Print Clearly:	
Name of Applicant:		
Address of Applicant: _		
Day and Evening Telep	hone: Cell:	
Email:		
\$ P G	idgewood Parking Permit (RPP) for Residents \$1,425 and Non-Residents 1,500: (Train Station Lot, Hudson Street Garage Levels 2 & 3, and Cottage lace Lot); for Residents \$1,075 and Non-Residents \$1,125 (Hudson Street arage Level 3, and Cottage Place Lot).	
rear of venicle, ven	or	gewood Resident Non-Resident king Sticker #
1		
2		
3		

FEE PAID:	CHECK #:	CREDIT CARD:	DATE:	
PERMIT FOR PARKING I	IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIO	DNS:		
☐ Train Statio (non-reside		e Levels 2 & 3, and Cottage Place	e Lot - \$1,425 (residents) and \$1,5	500
☐ Hudson Stre	eet Garage Level 3 and Cotta	age Place Lot - \$1,075 (residents) and \$1,125 (non-residents)	
permit placard from the Ridgewood, the Ridgew me, my guests, anyone vehicles are parked in a damage is caused by ne	e rearview mirror when park yood Parking Utility, as well a else or to the above describ any of the parking lots or in t egligence, actions, and/or ind	ked and to remove it before drives as its employees, shall not be he bed vehicles, their equipment or the Hudson Street Garage, even actions of the Ridgewood Parkir	e requirements to properly hang to ring. I agree that the Village of eld liable for any loss or damage to their content, occurring while satified in the personal injury or properting Utility, its employees, or the Vine Village of Ridgewood harmless	o iid ty illage
permit, that there will be that the parking spaces	be a parking space available s are available on a "first com ng space will always be avail	in the designated off street lots ne, first served" basis every day.	irectly guarantee, by issuance of too or in the Hudson Street Garage, and In addition, I understand that the lots, such as the Train Station Lo	and nere
• •		icle described above, he/she rep that the owner is bound by the	presents that this application is m provisions thereof.	ıade
If for any reaso	on the permit hangtag is lost	t, the replacement fee is \$100.	Initial:	
Signature of the Applica	ant:	-	Date:	

<u>To apply in person:</u> See Receptionist, Village Hall 1st Floor, Monday through Friday, 8:30 AM – 4:30 PM